California Emergency Support Functions
Point of Contact List
	CA ESF#
	CA-ESF TITLE
	AGENCY
	POINT OF CONTACT

	[bookmark: _Hlk176876769]1
	Transportation
	Coordinating: 
CA State Transportation Agency
Primary: 
CA Department of Transportation (Caltrans)
	Derek Kantar 
(916) 862-2393
derek.kantar@dot.ca.gov
Shawn Hart
(916) 761-4391
Shawn.hart@dot.ca.gov

	[bookmark: _Hlk176876807]2
	Communications
	Coordinating/Primary:
CA Governor’s Office of Emergency Services (Cal OES)
	Shelly McMahon 
(916) 952-9440
shelly.mcmahon@caloes.ca.gov 
Monitored email 24/7: ESF2@caloes.ca.gov

	3
	Construction and Engineering
	Coordinating:
Government Operations Agency (Gov Ops)
Primary:
CA Department of General Services (DGS)
	Kyle Egbert 
(916) 201-6759
kyle.egbert@dgs.ca.gov
Thomas Ruelas 
(916) 202-3096
thomas.ruelas@dgs.ca.gov
Michael Day
(279) 799-4518
Michael.Day@dgs.ca.gov
Brandon Saucedo
(279) 946-7818
Brandon.Saucedo@dgs.ca.gov

	[bookmark: _Hlk176876703]4
	Fire and Rescue
	Coordinating/Primary:
CA Governor’s Office of Emergency Services (Cal OES)
	Brian Marshall 
(916) 845-8726
brian.marshall@caloes.ca.gov
Lori Lopez
(916) 845-8722
Lori.lopez@caloes.ca.gov

	[bookmark: _Hlk176876595]5
	Management
	Coordinating/Primary: CA Governor’s Office of Emergency Services (Cal OES)
	Nate Ortiz 
(916) 845-8795
nate.ortiz@caloes.ca.gov
Erika Baker 
(916) 275-7362
erika.baker@caloes.ca.gov

	[bookmark: _Hlk176876519]6
	Mass Care and Shelter
	Coordinating: 
CA Health and Human Services Agency
Primary: 
CA Department of Social Services (CDSS)
	JR Antablian 
(916) 247-1361
jr.antablian@dss.ca.gov
Kendall Skillicorn 
(916) 869-6162
kendall.skillicorn@dss.ca.gov

	7
	Resources
	Coordinating:
Government Operations Agency (Gov Ops)
Primary:
CA Department of General Services (DGS)
	Kyle Egbert 
(916) 201-6759
kyle.egbert@dgs.ca.gov
Thomas Ruelas 
(916) 202-3096
thomas.ruelas@dgs.ca.gov
Michael Day
(279) 799-4518
Michael.Day@dgs.ca.gov
Brandon Saucedo
(279) 946-7818
Brandon.Saucedo@dgs.ca.gov

	[bookmark: _Hlk176875946]8
	Public Health and Medical
	Coordinating: 
CA Health and Human Services Agency
Primary: CA Department of Public Health (CDPH) & Emergency Medical Services Authority (EMSA)
	Michelle Patterson
(279) 599-5549
michelle.patterson@cdph.ca.gov
Kelly Coleman
(279) 599 – 5559
Kelly.Coleman@cdph.ca.gov
Tim Reed 
(916) 539-5890
tim.reed@emsa.ca.gov

	9
	Search and Rescue
	Merged with ESF 4 and ESF13 as appropriate for the function
	

	10
	Hazardous Materials
	Coordinating/Primary:
CA Environmental Protection Agency (CalEPA)
	Jason Boetzer 
(916) 327-9558
jason.boetzer@calepa.ca.gov
Kristi Placencia
(916) 327-7780
kristi.placencia@calepa.ca.gov
John Elkins
(916) 804-8349
john.elkins@calepa.ca.gov

	11
	Food and Agriculture
	Coordinating/Primary: CA Department of Food and Agriculture (CDFA)
	Asha Raj
(909) 216-1913
asha.raj@cdfa.ca.gov
Greg Schumaker
(916) 956-2992
Greg.Schumaker@cdfa.ca.gov
Justin Farwell
(916) 767-4529
Justin.Farwell@cdfa.ca.gov

	[bookmark: _Hlk176875795]12
	Utilities
	Coordinating/Primary:
CA Energy Commission (CEC) and 
CA Utilities Emergency Association (CUEA)
	Justin Cochran 
(916) 698-2549
justin.cochran@energy.ca.gov
Elise Ersoy 
(916) 352-0453
Elise.Ersoy@energy.ca.gov
Dana Moore
(916) 883-2499
Dana.Moore@caloes.ca.gov

	13
	Law Enforcement
	Coordinating/Primary:
Governor’s Office of Emergency Services 
(Cal OES)
	Gary Yandell	
(916) 767-8793
gary.yandell@caloes.ca.gov
Steve Schory	
(916) 845-8704
steve.schory@caloes.ca.gov
John Smith		
(916) 516-3433
john.smith@caloes.ca.gov
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	Recovery
	Coordinating/Primary:
CA Governor’s Office of Emergency Services (Cal OES)
	Robert Troy
(916) 328-7581
robert.troy@caloes.ca.gov
Bill Simonson
(916) 328-7591
bill.simonson@caloes.ca.gov

	[bookmark: _Hlk176875590]15
	Public Information
	Coordinating/Primary:
CA Governor’s Office of Emergency Services (Cal OES)
	Shawn Boyd
(916) 845-8456
shawn.boyd@caloes.ca.gov

	16
	Evacuation
	Merged with ESF 13
	

	[bookmark: _Hlk176875274]17
	Volunteer and Donations Management
	Coordinating/Primary:
California Volunteers and CA Governor’s Office of Emergency Services (Cal OES)
	Nick Evans
(279) 224-2636
nicholas.evans@californiavolunteers. ca.gov
Jacqueline Yannacci
jacqueline.yannacci@californiavolunteers.ca.gov
Abby Browning
(916) 845-8371
abby.browning@caloes.ca.gov
Zachary Corbo
(916) 845-8944
Zachary.corbo@caloes.ca.gov

	18
	Cyber Security
	Coordinating/Primary: CA Governor’s Office of Emergency Services (Cal OES)
	Jonathan Snow 
(916) 636-2901
jonathan.snow@caloes.ca.gov 
Tim McGahan
(916) 328-7794
Tim.mcgahan@caloes.ca.gov 
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